JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN

POLICY
TAPE LOG
May 01, 2007 Hearing Room C
3:00 P.M. Tapes 61 - 62
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair

Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair
Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Larry George

Sen. Betsy Johnson

Sen. Bill Morrisette

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Rep. Mike Schaufler

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2814 — Public Hearing
SB 790 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3541 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
61A 003 Co-Chair Sen. Verger has the gavel and opens the meeting at
3:10 p.m.
HB 2814 — PUBLIC HEARING
022 Rep. Brian Boquist, District 23 (EXHIBIT A)
026 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
030 Rep. Boquist
081 Dr. Susan Allan, Director, State Public Health
116 Robert Monaghan, Portland, Oregon (EXHIBIT B)
151 Sen. Morrisette
154 Monaghan
209 Dr. Judith Guzman-Cottrill, Oregon Health Sciences University
284 Chair Verger
61A 292 Rep. Boquist
Sen. Gary George, District 12 (EXHIBIT C)
310 Chair Verger

SB 790 — PUBLIC HEARING
330 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator




62A

SB 790 - WORK SESSION

340
351
370
386
001
004
007

HB 3541 — PUBLIC HEARING

010

013
020

023

026
042

050

62A

051
062

088

119
124
137
144
153
167
170
200
203
206
208
210
213
217
220
221
222
224
237
244
258

Chair Verger

Sen. Ryan Deckert, District 14
Rep. Boone

Rep. Schaufler

Chair Verger

Rep. Boone

Chair Verger

MOTION: Rep. Nelson moves to ADOPT SB 790-2
amendments dated 4/11/07 (EXHIBIT D).

Rep. Krieger

VOTE: 10-0-0

Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Nelson moves SB 790A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Sen. L. George

VOTE: 8-2-0

AYE: 8 — Johnson, Morrisette, Verger, Boone,
Cowan, Krieger, Nelson, Schaufler

NAY: 2 — G. George, L. George

Chair Verger, the motion CARRIES.
SEN. DECKERT will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Verger

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Department of Fish and Wildlife
Programs (EXHIBIT E)

Curt Melcher, Assistant Fish Division Administrator, Department
of Fish and Wildlife

Rep. Nelson

Melcher

Rep. Krieger

Melcher

Rep. Krieger

Chair Verger

Nancy Fitzpatrick, Administrator, Oregon Salmon Commission
Sen. Morrisette

Fitzpatrick

Sen. Morrisette

Fitzpatrick

Carl Finley, Oregon Salmon Commission

Sen. Johnson

Fitzpatrick

Sen. Johnson

Fitzpatrick

Rep. Schaufler

Fitzpatrick

Finley

Melcher

Sen. Johnson



261
267
278
292
305
335

HB 3541 —- WORK SESSION

340

358

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

moa®w>

Melcher

Sen. L. George
Finley

Sen. L. George
Melcher

Chair Verger

MOTION: Rep. Nelson moves HB 3541 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 9-1-0

AYE: 9 — G. George, Johnson, Morrisette, Verger,
Boone, Cowan, Krieger, Nelson, Schaufler

NAY: 1-L. George

Chair Verger, the motion CARRIES.
REP. BOONE will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Verger adjourns the meeting at 4:04 p.m.

HB 2814, information packet, Brian Boquist, 7 pp
HB 2814, written testimony, Robert Monaghan, 3 pp

HB 2814, information packet, Ga
SB 790, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p
HB 3541, written testimony, Roy

ry George, 20 pp

Elicker, 4 pp



