JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN POLICY

TAPE LOG

May 01, 2007 Hearing Room C 3:00 P.M. Tapes 61 - 62

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair
	Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair
	Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Larry George
	Sen. Betsy Johnson
	Sen. Bill Morrisette
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Mike Schaufler
	-

STAFF PRESENT:	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
	Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2814 – Public Hearing SB 790 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 3541 – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
61A	003	Co-Chair Sen. Verger has the gavel and opens the meeting at
		3:10 p.m.
<u>HB 2814 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	022	Rep. Brian Boquist, District 23 (EXHIBIT A)
	026	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
	030	Rep. Boquist
	081	Dr. Susan Allan, Director, State Public Health
	116	Robert Monaghan, Portland, Oregon (EXHIBIT B)
	151	Sen. Morrisette
	154	Monaghan
	209	Dr. Judith Guzman-Cottrill, Oregon Health Sciences University
	284	Chair Verger
61A	292	Rep. Boquist
		Sen. Gary George, District 12 (EXHIBIT C)
	310	Chair Verger
SB 790 – PUB	LIC HEARING	-
	330	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator

	340	Chair Verger
	351	Sen. Ryan Deckert, District 14
	370	Rep. Boone
	386	Rep. Schaufler
62A	001	Chair Verger
0-11	004	Rep. Boone
	007	Chair Verger
SB 790 – W	ORK SESSION	Chull Volgor
<u>50 /70 - 11</u>	010	MOTION: Rep. Nelson moves to ADOPT SB 790-2 amendments dated 4/11/07 (EXHIBIT D).
	013	Rep. Krieger
	020	VOTE: 10-0-0
		Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	023	MOTION: Rep. Nelson moves SB 790A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	026	Sen. L. George
	042	VOTE: 8-2-0
	•	AYE: 8 – Johnson, Morrisette, Verger, Boone, Cowan, Krieger, Nelson, Schaufler
		NAY: 2 – G. George, L. George
		Chair Verger, the motion CARRIES.
		SEN. DECKERT will lead discussion on the floor.
	050	Chair Verger
HB 3541 –]	PUBLIC HEARING	C C
	051	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	062	Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Department of Fish and Wildlife Programs (EXHIBIT E)
	088	Curt Melcher, Assistant Fish Division Administrator, Department of Fish and Wildlife
	119	Rep. Nelson
	124	Melcher
	137	Rep. Krieger
	144	Melcher
	153	Rep. Krieger
	167	Chair Verger
	170	Nancy Fitzpatrick, Administrator, Oregon Salmon Commission
62A	200	Sen. Morrisette
02A	200	Fitzpatrick
	205	Sen. Morrisette
	208	
		Fitzpatrick
	210	Carl Finley, Oregon Salmon Commission
	213	Sen. Johnson
	217	Fitzpatrick
	220	Sen. Johnson
	221	Fitzpatrick
	222	Rep. Schaufler
	224	Fitzpatrick
	237	Finley
	244	Melcher
	258	Sen. Johnson

261	Melcher
267	Sen. L. George
278	Finley
292	Sen. L. George
305	Melcher
335	Chair Verger
<u>HB 3541 – WORK SESSION</u>	-
340	MOTION: Rep. Nelson moves HB 3541 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	VOTE: 9-1-0
	AYE: 9 – G. George, Johnson, Morrisette, Verger, Boone, Cowan, Krieger, Nelson, Schaufler
	NAY: 1 –L. George
	Chair Verger, the motion CARRIES.
	REP. BOONE will lead discussion on the floor.
358	Chair Verger adjourns the meeting at 4:04 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2814, information packet, Brian Boquist, 7 pp
- B. HB 2814, written testimony, Robert Monaghan, 3 pp
- C. HB 2814, information packet, Gary George, 20 pp
- D. SB 790, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p
- E. HB 3541, written testimony, Roy Elicker, 4 pp